CH \$115.00 30136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alabanza, Inc.		05/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alabanza LLC	
Street Address:	12405 Powerscourt Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3013667	SITEXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2960659	CARTXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2960658	CONTENTXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2960660	DBXPRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526077

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Shoko Naruo

Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36095-134958
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shoko Naruo
SIGNATURE:	/sn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0583

source=Certificate of Conversion - Alabanza Inc. to Alabanza LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Alabanza Inc. to Alabanza LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0584

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF A CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALABANZA, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ALABANZA, INC." TO "ALABANZA LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 11:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CUST ID:0003463672 WORK ORDER:0004680249 DATE:09-15-2016 09:24 AM AMT. PAID:\$4,124.00



4402442 8317 SR# 20164770208

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey VI, Sullieds, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202604206

Date: 07-05-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0585

RESOLUTION TO CHANGE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OR RESIDENT AGENT

The directors/stockholders/general partner/auth	orized person of Alabanza, Inc.
(Name o	of Entity)
organized under the laws of Deleware (State)	_, passed the following resolution:
[CHECK APPLICAB	LE BOX(ES)]
G The principal office is changed from: (old addre	LE BOX(ES)] FEB
to: (new address)	
The name and address of the resident agent is ch Corporate Filing Solutions of Maryland, Inc. 836 Park Ave., 2nd Floor, Baltimore, MD 21201	anged from:
to: The Corporation Trust Incorporated	
351 West Camden Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201.	
I certify under penalties of perjury the foregoing is true.	Michael Malkowsk Vice President Usbulklallaush:
	Secretary or Assistant Secretary General Partner Authorized Person
I hereby consent to my designation in this document as r	
TD:0002705110 CORDER:0003921690 :02-07-2012 11:38 AM	SIGNED By: KWX By By Boll Resident Agent
PAID:\$50.00	Kristin Bolden

RECORDED: 08/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006718 FRAME: 0586

Assistant Secretary